## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
A. van der Huizen	09/27/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij BV		
Street Address:	30 Carcl van Bylandtlaan		
City:	The Hague		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60239837
Application Number:	10398875

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 989-636-1954

Email: CSRohde@dow.com

Correspondent Name: Crystal Rohde

Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company
Address Line 2: 1790 Building; Washington Street

Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Crystal S. Rohde

Total Attachments: 3 source=Shell#page1.tif source=Shell#page2.tif source=Shell#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015266 FRAME: 0861

500009510

00 085

This Additioned 110 is to the ENGLISH instance and has the same encoding to other languages with the same 110 number and EVDags

with a singuage and the same encoding to other languages with the same 110 number and EVDags

This Additioned 110 is to the ENGLISH instance and the same encoding to the languages with the same 110 number and EVDags

This Additioned 110 is to the ENGLISH instance and the same encoding to the languages with the same 110 number and EVDags

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

S

Docket Ref. 60599

# INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I/we verily believe I arr/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

#### CATALYST SYSTEM FOR HIGH-CIS POLYBUTADIENE

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij BV 30 Carel van Bylandtlaan The Hague The Netherlands

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of. The Notherlands (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all

rppneamon No	60/139,831 60/239,83	7Filing Date October 12, 2000
n country <u>the U</u>	pited States of America	
of the application	on which the claim for priority will	be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the
пленион иг тих с	nd all countries. I/we do hereby agre	ce to assist Assigned in the prosecution of the application/c) and in
mentelettee, com	ner, opposition of ithigation which m	BY arise involving the invention of the notant or natenty there and
dentified applica	ion of Assigned way sociated relating	g to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the
		we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to in
Application No.1	07398,875	Filing Date April 11, 2003
recommend to	e inited States of A	morica
<u>0 the above Prio</u>	<u>ity application of any country where</u>	that country's page at property must be identified and entered by
<u>or re</u> caraat of in	<i>S ASSIRAMENT. If</i> we authorize Assist	nor or its designer to translate this Assignment into all 1
no we request in	it any such Letters Patent be issued to	O Assigned: and consent to the recorded of this Assignment, one New
.epy utercut, ucn	ig under coveriant not only that I/we:	have full power to make the same, but also that such assist and sinks.
ncumbered by ac	y grant, license, or other right hereto	fore given.
and Declared by n	e/us:	
,	- 431	
Δı	Amsterdam (I	
this day	of2	
Effectiv	e as of October 12,	2000 this day of20
		2000
Signature:		Signature:
Full Name:	A. van der Huizen	Full Name: Jean M. Potlet
Residence:	Helmkade 26	Residence: 8 le Cloc des Trailles
]	1901 BM Castricum 1901	T3880 Velaux
	The Netherlands Castr	1 16 -
Country;		
Citizenship:	The Netberlands	Citizenship: France
Citizenship; P. O. Address:	The Netherlands Same as Residence	
Citizenship; P. O. Address; Employed By;	The Netherlands Same as Residence Shell Chimic	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Shell Chimie
Citizenship; P. O. Address; Employed By;	The Netherlands Same as Residence	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Shell Chimie
Citizenship; P. O. Address; Employed By;	The Netherlands Same as Residence Shell Chimic	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Shell Chimie
Citizenship: P. O. Address: Employed By; Of Country;	The Netherlands Same as Residence Shell Chimie France Or Molection is	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Shell Chimie Of Country: France
Citizenship: P. O. Address: Employed By; Of Country;	The Netherlands Same as Residence Shell Chimie France Or Molection is	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Shell Chimie Of Country: France
Citizenship: P. O. Address: Employed By; Of Country;	The Netherlands Same as Residence Shell Chimic	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Shell Chimie Of Country: France
Citizenship: P. O. Address: Employed By; Of Country;  At: this dā	The Netherlands Same as Residence Shell Chimie France Dr Molenborts  of	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Shell Chimie Of Country: France
Citizenship: P. O. Address: Employed By; Of Country;  At: this dā	The Netherlands Same as Residence Shell Chimie France Dr Molenborts  of	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Shell Chimie Of Country: France  At: this day of
Citizenship: P. O. Address: Employed By; Of Country;  At: this dā	The Netherlands Same as Residence Shell Chimie France Or Molection is	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Shell Chimie Of Country: France  At:
Citizenship: P. O. Address: Employed By; Of Country;  At: this	The Netherlands Same as: Residence Shell Chimie France Dr. Moleculorits  y of	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Shell Chimie Of Country: France  At: this day of 2  Signature: Full Name: Patrick Le Roy
Citizenship: P. O. Address: Employed By; Of Country;  At: this	The Netherlands Same as Residence Shell Chimie Fraance Dr Molenborts  of	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Shell Chimie Of Country: France  At: this day of
Citizenship: P. O. Address: Employed By; Of Country:  At: this	The Netherlands Same as Residence Shell Chimie Fraance Dr. Moderniorts  of	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Shell Chimie Of Country: France  At: this day of 2  Signature: Full Name: Patrick Le Roy
Citizenship: P. O. Address: Employed By: Of Country:  At: this	The Netherlands Same as Residence Shell Chimie France Dr Medenioris  of	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Shell Chimie Of Country: France  At: this day of 2  Signature: Full Name: Patrick Le Roy Residence: 63 Rue de Droits de l'Homme 13300 Salon de Provence

Employed By:

Of Country:

Shell Chimie

France

Shell Chimie

France

Employed By:

Of Country:

<sup>( )</sup> Additional names and signatures are attached.

That thing that the term that

Psy Assignee Acceptance 660 is at the ENGLISH Lagrange and has the same recoming in other languages with the same 660 number FORM 660.

# ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE: Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij BV

30 Carel van Bylandtlaan

The Hague The Netherlands

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated:

From, the ASSIGNOR: Adriaan van der Huizen

Jean M. Potlet
Alain Sabatier
Patrick Le Roy

of the invention entitled:

#### CATALYST SYSTEM FOR HIGH-CIS POLYBUTADIENE

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	The Hay	gue, The Notheria	nds		
this 4th	day of	<u>October 2001</u>	, 20	· · · · · ·	
		Shell I	nternationale Rese	earch Maatschapp	ij BV
CORP. SEA	L				
		By:	,		
		A	Derus Wilhelmu	s Joannes ZFESIM	TEN (sp.cial proxy)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

I, JACOB HENDRIK GISOLF, eivil law notary, residing at The Hague. The Netherlands, hereby certify that the attached document was signed on behalf of the assignce by Albertus Wilhelmus Joannes ZEESTRATEN, a special proxy of Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V., a Netherlands Company of Carel van Bylandtlaan 30, 2596 HR The Hague, The Netherlands.

Lalso certify that the said Mr. ZEESTRATEN is fully authorised to represent Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V. for purposes as expressed in the present document.

The Hague, this 4th day of October 2001.

PATENT REEL: 015266 FRAME: 0864

**RECORDED: 10/18/2004**